

A M E N D M E N T

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE DICK

TO: CSHB 104(), Draft Version "I"

1 Page 1, lines 4 - 5:

2 Delete "**relating to an unmet need scholarship supplement for Alaska**
3 **performance scholarship recipients;**"

4
5 Page 3, line 27, through page 4, line 30:

6 Delete all material.

7
8 Renumber the following bill sections accordingly.

9
10 Page 11, line 13:

11 Delete "Section 19"

12 Insert "Section 18"

13
14 Page 11, lines 14 - 15:

15 Delete all material and insert:

16 "*** Sec. 21.** AS 14.43.830(a)(1)(C) and (D), added by sec. 6 of this Act, and the amendment
17 to AS 14.43.830(a)(2) made by sec. 6 of this Act take effect July 1, 2012."

18
19 Page 11, line 16:

20 Delete "Section 15"

21 Insert "Section 14"

22
23 Page 11, line 17:

- 1 Delete "secs. 21 - 23"
- 2 Insert "secs. 20 - 22"